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January 18, 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No. 011 s. 2021

TIDE TURNER PLASTIC CHALLENGE AWARENESS WEBINAR

To: Heads, Public and Secondary Schools
Chief, School Governance and Operations Division

1. Pursuant to Regional Office Memorandum No. 05 s. 2021, the BSP Angeles
City Council will participate in the Tide Turner Plastic Challenge Awareness Webinar
on January 26-28, 2021 from 2:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M. via Zoom.

2. Below is the matrix of the program:
Date Time Topic
26 January 2021-Tuesday 2.00P.M-5:00P.M 1. Opening Ceremony
2. Workshop Overview
and Objectives
3. TTPC Introduction
4. TTPC Definition
27 January 2021-Wednesday 200P.M-500PM 1. TTPC Purpose and
Objective
2. How to getinvolved?
3. TTPC Competencies
28 January 2021-Thursday 2.00P.M-5:00P.M 1. TTPC Action Kit
(Senior Scouts)
2. TTPC Commitment
3. Closing Ceremony
3. The participants are the following:
1. Scouter Edgar L. Manabat Division BSP Coordinator SGOD
2. Scouter Jing C. Malig 0.1.C — Council Scout Executive F.G MHS
3. Scouter Vilma B. Liao Council Commissioner for Training MNES
4. Scouter Redentor D. Bengco Council Commissioner for Program PES
5. Scouter Joel E. Masangkay = Regional Deputy Commissioner for BS Cutud ES
6. Scouter Alfredo M. Versoza  Chairman for Advancement MNSHS
7. Scouter Ma. Ronila L. Balangquit BSP Training Team GBES
8. Scouter Raymond F. Ticsay BSP Training Team AES
9. Scouter Marilyn R. Pamandanan BSP Training Team TPTES
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10. Scouter Noel Trident P. Remollo BSP Training Team
11. Scouter Ryan D. Tinio BSP Training Team
12. Scouter Bryan S. Samia BSP Training Team
13. Scouter Ivan V. Candelaria BSP Training Team
14. Scouter Egbert C. Tiglao BSP Training Team

15.
16.
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18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
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30.
31.
32.
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34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
36.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

Scouter Marie C. Sanchez
Scouter Melie-Ann D. Hernandez
Scouter Irma G. Padua

Scouter Joy Noreen T. Lacuesta
Scouter Maica D. De La Pena
Scouter Marivic T. Pamintuan
Scouter Patrick L. Academia
Scouter Terrence P. Santos
Scouter April G. Bunque
Scouter Alvin T. Agustin
Scouter Anjanette S. Suy
Scouter Maria Mia M. Soriano
Scouter Jojo F. Dizon

Scouter Elizabeth S. Salunga
Scouter Verna r. Capili

Scouter Lynette B. Marimla
Scouter Keith Dumayaca

Scouter Jusus T. Tipino

Noel Z. Pamintuan

Scouter Anthony T. Galang
Scouter Allan D. Naguit

Scouter Ryan M. Yamzon
Scouter Ricardo T. Martin
Scouter Wilbert P. Alaba

Scouter Jonifer L. De Leon
Scouter Regie M. Yamzon
Scouter Edward C. Quito

Scouter Harry M. Marcelo
Scouter Olga Georgina M. Infante
Scouter Jennifer C. Corrales
Scouter Aima R. Macamay
Scouter Jesus Gabriel P. Ocampo
Scouter Enriqgue M Pallasigue
Scouter Russel Enriquez

Scouter Agnes M. Alvarado

Scouter Romeo Charistian Aquiatan

BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team
BSP Training Team

ALS/ESES

PGES
EPZA ES
Cuayan ES
Cutud ES
Cutud ES
JPDES
PCES
TPTES
Cuayan ES
ESES
ACNTS
GRILLIS
ACNHS
RLLMHS
ACNTS
CMRICT
SDIS
SRES
SRES
SRES
SRES
SDIS
LNWES
STATES
STATES
Clemendes
M. NepoES
JPDES
SIES
NV15IS
LNWES
NV15IS
MIS
Cutcut ES
PGES
TES
JPDES
GRILLIS
STATES
SES
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4. Immediate dissemination of the contents of this Memorandum is earnestly
desired.

~80

MA. IRELYN P. TAMAYO PhD, CESE
Assistant Schools Division Superintenden
Officer-In-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Address: lesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City
Telephone No. (045) 322-4101




13 January 2021

REGIONAL OFFICE MEMORANDUM
Number 05 series 2021

TO

Council Scout Executives, Officers-In-Charge & All Others Concerned

SUBJECT : TIDE TURNER PLASTIC CHALLENGE AWARENESS WEBINAR

Relative to the Better World Framework and World Programme of the World Organization of
the Scout Movement (WOSM) has the new program the TIDE TURNER PLASTIC CHALLENGE
(TTPC) AWARENESS. The National Office — Boy Scouts of the Philippines (NO-BSP) selected the
Central Luzon Region (CLR) to pilot the said new program.

In support of the Tide Turner Plastic Challenge by the World Scout Bureau-Asia-Pacific Region
in collaboration with the Boy Scouts of the Philippines, this to announce the conduct of the
PILOT TIDE TURNER PLASTIC CHALLENGE AWARENESS WEBINAR FOR THE AMBASSADORS
AND SCOUT LEADERS on 26-28 January 2021 from 1400H to 1700H (2 pm-5 pm) via Zoom
application hosted by Central Luzon Region.

Webinar Program/Topic:

DATE TIME TOPIC
26 Jan 2021 | 1400H - 1700H e  QOpening Ceremony
(Tuesday) e Workshop Overview and Objectives

e TTPC Introduction
o TTPC Definition

27 Jan 2021 | 1400H - 1700H e TTPC Purpose and Objectives
(Wednesday) e How to get involved?

s TTPC Competencies
28 Jan 2021 | 1400H - 1700H e TTPC Action Kit (Senior Scouts)
(Thursday) e TTPC Commitment

» Closing Ceremony

Each local council is entitled to at least fifty (50) participants — Council Scout
Executives/Officer-In-Charge, Field Scout Executive, Council Training Commissioner, Council
Program Commissioner, Deputy Program Commissioner of all sections, TTPC Ambassadors,
Training Team and Adult/Unit Leaders.

Each participant will be received a certificate of participation signed by the BSP Secretary
General and WSB-APR Regional Director. The certificate will be sent via email.

Boy Scouts of the Philippines — CENTRAL LUZON REGION
6" Floor, 181 Natividad Almeda Lopez Street, Ermita, 1000 Manila, Philippines
Tel. No.: (+632) 85278317 to 20 Email Address: rcentralluzon@gmail.com




To receive the said certificate the participants must attend the three days seminar.

6. To nominate your participants, kindly fill up the attached reply slip and send it electranically
to the Central Luzon Region email address rcentralluzon@gmail.com on or before
Wednesday, 20 January 2021 at 1700H.

7. The Zoom link will be sent through the personal email address of the participants, one (1) day
before the webinar.

8. Should you have further queries, you may contact the undersigned at (02) 85278319 local 531
or via email at rcentralluzon@gmail.com.

For your infgrmation, guidance, compliance, and appropriate action.

MANUEL

Acting ut Director

Encl:  Webinar Reply Slip

Boy Scouts of the Philippines — CENTRAL LUZON REGION
6" Floor, 181 Natividad Almeda Lopez Street, Ermita, 1000 Manila, Philippines
Tel. No.: (+632) 85278317 to 20 Email Address: rcentralluzon@gmail.com




