

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region III Schools Division of Angeles City



January 18, 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 011 s. 2021

TIDE TURNER PLASTIC CHALLENGE AWARENESS WEBINAR

To: Heads, Public and Secondary Schools Chief, School Governance and Operations Division

- 1. Pursuant to Regional Office Memorandum No. 05 s. 2021, the BSP Angeles City Council will participate in the Tide Turner Plastic Challenge Awareness Webinar on January 26-28, 2021 from 2:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M. via Zoom.
- 2. Below is the matrix of the program:

Date	Time	Topic
26 January 2021-Tuesday	2:00 P.M – 5:00 P.M	Opening Ceremony Workshop Overview and Objectives TTPC Introduction TTPC Definition
27 January 2021-Wednesday	2:00 P.M – 5:00 P.M	TTPC Purpose and Objective How to get involved? TTPC Competencies
28 January 2021-Thursday	2:00 P.M – 5:00 P.M	TTPC Action Kit (Senior Scouts) TTPC Commitment Closing Ceremony

3. The participants are the following:



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region III Schools Division of Angeles City

10. Scouter Noel Trident P. Remollo	BSP Training Team	ALS/ESES
11. Scouter Ryan D. Tinio	BSP Training Team	PGES
12. Scouter Bryan S. Samia	BSP Training Team	EPZA ES
13. Scouter Ivan V. Candelaria	BSP Training Team	Cuayan ES
14. Scouter Egbert C. Tiglao	BSP Training Team	Cutud ES
15. Scouter Marie C. Sanchez	BSP Training Team	Cutud ES
16. Scouter Melie-Ann D. Hernandez	BSP Training Team	JPDES
17. Scouter Irma G. Padua	BSP Training Team	PCES
18. Scouter Joy Noreen T. Lacuesta	BSP Training Team	TPTES
Scouter Maica D. De La Pena	BSP Training Team	Cuayan ES
20. Scouter Marivic T. Pamintuan	BSP Training Team	ESES
21. Scouter Patrick L. Academia	BSP Training Team	ACNTS
22. Scouter Terrence P. Santos	BSP Training Team	GRILLIS
23. Scouter April G. Bunque	BSP Training Team	ACNHS
24. Scouter Alvin T. Agustin	BSP Training Team	RLLMHS
25. Scouter Anjanette S. Suy	BSP Training Team	ACNTS
26. Scouter Maria Mia M. Soriano	BSP Training Team	CMRICT
27. Scouter Jojo F. Dizon	BSP Training Team	SDIS
28. Scouter Elizabeth S. Salunga	BSP Training Team	SRES
29. Scouter Verna r. Capili	BSP Training Team	SRES
30. Scouter Lynette B. Marimla	BSP Training Team	SRES
31. Scouter Keith Dumayaca	BSP Training Team	SRES
32. Scouter Romeo Charistian Aquiatan	BSP Training Team	SDIS
33. Scouter Jusus T. Tipino	BSP Training Team	LNWES
34. Noel Z. Pamintuan	BSP Training Team	STATES
35. Scouter Anthony T. Galang	BSP Training Team	STATES
36. Scouter Allan D. Naguit	BSP Training Team	Clemendes
37. Scouter Ryan M. Yamzon	BSP Training Team	M. NepoES
38. Scouter Ricardo T. Martin	BSP Training Team	JPDES
36. Scouter Wilbert P. Alaba	BSP Training Team	SIES
40. Scouter Jonifer L. De Leon	BSP Training Team	NV15IS
41. Scouter Regie M. Yamzon	BSP Training Team	LNWES
42. Scouter Edward C. Quito	BSP Training Team	NV15IS
43. Scouter Harry M. Marcelo	BSP Training Team	MIS
	BSP Training Team	Cutcut ES
45. Scouter Jennifer C. Corrales	BSP Training Team	PGES
46. Scouter Alma R. Macamay	BSP Training Team	TES
47. Scouter Jesus Gabriel P. Ocampo	BSP Training Team	JPDES
48. Scouter Enrique M Pallasigue	BSP Training Team	GRILLIS
49. Scouter Russel Enriquez	BSP Training Team	STATES
50. Scouter Agnes M. Alvarado	BSP Training Team	SES



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region III Schools Division of Angeles City

4. Immediate dissemination of the contents of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

MA. IRELYN P. TAMAYO PhD, CESE & Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent



Address: Jesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City Telephone No. (045) 322-4101







13 January 2021

REGIONAL OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Number 05

series 2021

TO

: Council Scout Executives, Officers-In-Charge & All Others Concerned

SUBJECT : TIDE TURNER PLASTIC CHALLENGE AWARENESS WEBINAR

- Relative to the Better World Framework and World Programme of the World Organization of the Scout Movement (WOSM) has the new program the TIDE TURNER PLASTIC CHALLENGE (TTPC) AWARENESS. The National Office – Boy Scouts of the Philippines (NO-BSP) selected the Central Luzon Region (CLR) to pilot the said new program.
- In support of the Tide Turner Plastic Challenge by the World Scout Bureau-Asia-Pacific Region in collaboration with the Boy Scouts of the Philippines, this to announce the conduct of the PILOT TIDE TURNER PLASTIC CHALLENGE AWARENESS WEBINAR FOR THE AMBASSADORS AND SCOUT LEADERS on 26-28 January 2021 from 1400H to 1700H (2 pm-5 pm) via Zoom application hosted by Central Luzon Region.
- 3. Webinar Program/Topic:

DATE	TIME	TOPIC
26 Jan 2021 (Tuesday)	1400H - 1700H	 Opening Ceremony Workshop Overview and Objectives TTPC Introduction TTPC Definition
27 Jan 2021 (Wednesday)	1400H - 1700H	 TTPC Purpose and Objectives How to get involved? TTPC Competencies
28 Jan 2021 (Thursday)	1400H - 1700H	 TTPC Action Kit (Senior Scouts) TTPC Commitment Closing Ceremony

- Each local council is entitled to at least fifty (50) participants Council Scout Executives/Officer-In-Charge, Field Scout Executive, Council Training Commissioner, Council Program Commissioner, Deputy Program Commissioner of all sections, TTPC Ambassadors, Training Team and Adult/Unit Leaders.
- 5. Each participant will be received a certificate of participation signed by the BSP Secretary General and WSB-APR Regional Director. The certificate will be sent via email.

6th Floor, 181 Natividad Almeda Lopez Street, Ermita, 1000 Manila, Philippines Tel. No.: (+632) 85278317 to 20 Email Address: rcentralluzon@gmail.com



To receive the said certificate the participants must attend the three days seminar.

- 6. To nominate your participants, kindly fill up the attached reply slip and send it electronically to the Central Luzon Region email address rcentralluzon@gmail.com on or before Wednesday, 20 January 2021 at 1700H.
- 7. The Zoom link will be sent through the personal email address of the participants, one (1) day before the webinar.
- 8. Should you have further queries, you may contact the undersigned at (02) 85278319 local 531 or via email at rcentralluzon@gmail.com.
- 9. For your information, guidance, compliance, and appropriate action.

MANUEL G. SIDORO III
Acting Regional Seout Director

Encl: Webinar Reply Slip